

Mon Courtier Energie Groupe simplifies energy management for professionals with a dedicated interface

- Simplified access to consumption data, invoicing, and detailed energy asset tracking
- Strengthening proximity, trust, and customer experience

Bordeaux, March 3, 2025, at 07:00 am CET – Mon Courtier Energie Groupe (ISIN code: FR001400H3A0 - Ticker: ALMCE), a B2B energy brokerage company, today announces the launch of its new customer portal.

Committed to supporting businesses and professionals in managing their energy contracts, Mon Courtier Energie Groupe provides its clients with a dedicated platform. Designed to meet the specific needs of professionals, this intuitive and secure tool offers simplified access to consumption data, invoicing, and detailed tracking of energy assets. This new platform further strengthens the privileged relationship between Mon Courtier Energie Groupe's teams and their clients.



Arnaud Houques, Sales Director of Mon Courtier Energie Groupe, states: "At Mon Courtier Energie Groupe, our mission has always been to simplify energy management for our clients. Today, we are proud to introduce our new customer portal, designed to provide an intuitive and high-performance experience. The MCE customer portal empowers professionals with the freedom to monitor, adjust, and optimize their energy usage in just a few clicks. We are offering our clients a streamlined and personalized approach to managing their energy consumption. It is also a strategic

advancement in support of energy transition and business competitiveness. With this innovative platform, we are leveraging technology to transform energy from a constraint into a true driver of performance and optimization."

Easy access to key data with an intuitive interface

Available 24/7, the customer portal offers a wide range of features:

- Real-time consumption monitoring with detailed analyses via a dynamic dashboard,
- Personalized reports to optimize energy expenditures,
- Price alerts in case of exceeding or not reaching a predefined threshold.

It also simplifies the management of contracts and invoices, allowing users to view, download, and store these documents in just a few clicks. A dedicated and responsive support service is directly accessible for personalized assistance and real-time request tracking.

With a modern and intuitive interface equipped with optimized features, clients will be able to manage their data autonomously through a centralized platform that provides all key information. They will be able to easily identify areas for optimization through powerful analysis tools and benefit from direct access to experts for any inquiries or support needs.

Additional features are currently being deployed.

Enhanced support for a privileged customer relationship

This platform strengthens the close relationship between clients and their dedicated broker or account manager, ensuring efficient request tracking. It also represents a time-saving tool for businesses by simplifying access to essential data and improving daily energy management.

The customer portal is now available

For eligible clients, personal account access is now available via the website: www.moncourtierenergie.com. The portal will gradually be rolled out to all clients.

Financial Calendar 2025 *

2024 Full-Year Results and presentation of the strategic action plan: April 22, 2025

Annual General Meeting: June 19, 2025

2025 Half-Year Revenue: July 17, 2025

2025 Half-Year Results: October 16, 2025

(*) Information subject to change.



About Mon Courtier Energie Groupe

Founded in Bordeaux in 2017, in just a few years Mon Courtier Energie Groupe has become a major player in energy brokerage and the leading French network on the B2B market. The Group's mission is to help companies with the global management of their energy budget in order to reduce or optimise their gas and/or electricity bill. Mon Courtier Energie Groupe service offer comprises brokerage and advice regarding energy purchasing, the management and optimisation of contracts and energy transition guidance.

Mon Courtier Energie Groupe relies on the expertise of over 200 employees at head office and in "licensed" agencies in the regions.

For further information, please go to www.moncourtierenergie.com.



Contacts

Mon Courtier Energie GroupeNewCapCharlie EvrardMathilde Bohin / DChairman and Chief Executive OfficerInvestor Relationsinvestisseurs@moncourtierenergie.commce@newcap.eu

NewCap Mathilde Bohin / Dusan Oresansky Investor Relations mce@newcap.eu Tel: +33 (0)1 44 71 94 94

NewCap Nicolas Merigeau Media Relations mce@newcap.eu Tel: +33 (0)1 44 71 94 98

Disclaimer regarding forward-looking statements and risk factors

This press release contains forward-looking statements, not historical data, and should not be construed as a guarantee that the facts and data stated will occur. These forward-looking statements are based on data, assumptions and estimates considered reasonable by Mon Courtier Energie Groupe. Mon Courtier Energie Groupe operates in a competitive and rapidly changing environment. The company is therefore unable to anticipate all risks, uncertainties or other factors that may affect its business, their potential impact on its business or the extent to which the materialization of any risk or combination of risks could lead to results materially different from those expressed in any forwardlooking statement. Mon Courtier Energie Groupe draws your attention to the fact that forward-looking statements are in no way a guarantee of its future performance, and that its actual financial condition, results of operations and cash flows, as well as developments in the industry in which Mon Courtier Energie Groupe operates, may differ materially from those contemplated or suggested by the forwardlooking statements contained herein. Furthermore, even if the financial position, results of operations, cash flows and development of the sector in which Mon Courtier Energie Groupe operates are consistent with the forward-looking information contained in this document, such results or developments may not be a reliable indication of Mon Courtier Energie Groupe's future results or developments. Readers are invited to carefully examine the risk factors described in the registration document approved by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers ("AMF"), which is available free of charge on the Company's website. Should any or all of these or other risk factors materialize, Mon Courtier Energie Groupe shall in no event be liable for any decision made or action taken in connection with the information and/or statements contained in this press release, or for any damages related thereto. This information is given only as of the date of this press release. Mon Courtier Energie Groupe undertakes no obligation to update this information or the assumptions on which it is based, except in the event of any legal or regulatory obligation applicable to it.

This press release and the information it contains do not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for shares in Mon Courtier Energie Groupe in any country.